Announcement relating to **Trader Long Certificates** of Goldman Sachs Bank Europe SE linked to Discovery, Inc.

On 8 April 2022 Discovery, Inc. und AT&T Inc. have announced the completion of their merger to form Warner Bros. Discovery, Inc. As a result, Discovery, Inc.'s shares ceased trading on 8 April 2022, and the shares are no longer listed on the NASDAQ Global Select Market.

Goldman Sachs Bank Europe SE has determined in its reasonable discretion that in relation to the Trader Long Certificates linked to Discovery, Inc. (the "**Securities**") set forth in the table below no adjustment of the conditions of the Securities it could make due to the measures set out above would produce a commercially reasonable result. Therefore, Goldman Sachs Bank Europe SE early terminates the Securities mentioned in the table below with effect to 13 April 2022 (the "**Termination Date**") in accordance with the terms and conditions underlying these Securities and will consequently transfer the termination amount (the "**Termination Amount**") set out below that has been determined on the basis of the last price published for Discovery, Inc. (US25470F3029) by the NASDAQ Global Select Market on 8 April 2022 to the Clearing System for credit to the accounts of the holders of the Securities:

ISIN	Termination Amount
DE000GX6PWG0	EUR 0.81

Frankfurt am Main, 12 April 2022 Goldman Sachs Bank Europe SE